SC Series Cabinets and Accessories
Factory Assistance:
Phone:  909-796-6200 www.swdp.com Fax: 909-796-6223
 Page 1
SC SERIES PRE-CONFIGURED CABINETS
“V3” and “V4”
• Available in two widths, four heights and five depths
• All welded 14 gauge steel tubing construction provides a

1 Top w/Fan Holes
2 Perforated Doors
V4  Includes:
1 Frame
2pr Cage Nut Rails
2 Solid Side Panels
1 Top w/Fan Holes
1 Plexiglas Door
1 Perforated Door
SC Series Cabinets and Accessories
Factory Assistance:
Phone:  909-796-6200 www.swdp.com Fax: 909-796-6223
 Page 2
SC SERIES PRE-CONFIGURED CABINETS cont’d
“V”3 – Perf Doors Outside Dimensions RMU Useable Depth “V”4 – Plex & Perf Doors
SC48X24-V3x 24”W X 24”D X 48”H 23U 22” SC48X24-V4x
SC48X30-V3x 24”W X 30”D X 48”H 23U 28” SC48X30-V4x
SC48X36-V3x 24”W X 36”D X 48”H 23U 34” SC48X36-V4x
SC48X42-V3x 24”W X 42”D X 48”H 23U 40” SC48X42-V4x
SC48X48-V3x 24”W X 48”D X 48”H 23U 46” SC48X48-V4x
SC72X24-V3x 24”W X 24”D X 72”H 37U 22” SC72X24-V4x
SC72X30-V3x 24”W X 30”D X 72”H 37U 28” SC72X30-V4x
SC72X36-V3x 24”W X 36”D X 72”H 37U 34” SC72X36-V4x
SC72X42-V3x 24”W X 42”D X 72”H 37U 40” SC72X42-V4x
SC72X48-V3x 24”W X 48”D X 72”H 37U 46” SC72X48-V4x
SC78X24-V3x 24”W X 24”D X 78”H 42U 22” SC78X24-V4x
SC78X30-V3x 24”W X 30”D X 78”H 42U 28” SC78X30-V4x
SC78X36-V3x 24”W X 36”D X 78”H 42U 34” SC78X36-V4x
SC78X42-V3x 24”W X 42”D X 78”H 42U 40” SC78X42-V4x
SC78X48-V3x 24”W X 48”D X 78”H 42U 46” SC78X48-V4x
SC84X24-V3x 24”W X 24”D X 84”H 44U 22” SC84X24-V4x
SC84X30-V3x 24”W X 30”D X 84”H 44U 28” SC84X30-V4x
SC84X36-V3x 24”W X 36”D X 84”H 44U 34” SC84X36-V4x
SC84X42-V3x 24”W X 42”D X 84”H 44U 40” SC84X42-V4x
SC84X48-V3x 24”W X 48”D X 84”H 44U 46” SC84X48-V4x
Note:  For wider (28”) frame, add “-28” to part #   e.g. SC84x36-V3-28BK
SC Series Cabinets and Accessories
Factory Assistance:
Phone:  909-796-6200 www.swdp.com Fax: 909-796-6223